. DOOR_SCHEDULE 2264 SF
» n n .
R 10" N ATION W x] R NOS.| WIDTH HEiGHT HEIGHT TYPE
207%6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW EoUNDRTION WALLS, to 9’| 10" OR MORE
24’x8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. Ceiing | CEuRG UNINSULATED QPENINGS (Per 08C. $B-12.3.1.1(7)) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV "1’
FOUNDATION WALES WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS QVER 16° SPANS 1 2'-10"| 6'-8" 8'-p" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR - : -
348" CONCRETE. SIRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDAFION WALLS. ta |2-8" | 6'—8" 8'—0"  |INSULATED FRONT DOORS HIGHGROVE 5= AND E-EV. I ENERGY EFFICIENGY — OBC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 1030 SF
FOOTINGS ON ENCINEERED F _; 2'-8" | 6'-8" 80" WOOD & GLASS DOOR ELEVATION WAL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1234 SF
FOOTINGS ON_ENGINEERED FILL 2'-8" | 6'-8" 8-0"  |INSULATED EXT. SLAB DOOR FRONT 490.03 SF. 42 SF.| 23,
248" CONCRETE STRIP FODTINGS WITH REINFORCING. 2 |26 |6 8" | 50" |NorroR siAs Dook 003SF| 13425F.| 2315 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2264 SF
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. 5 |2'-6" {8'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAR DOOR LEFT SIDE 101283SF.|  58075F) 573 % {210.33 m2)
30°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. 6 |2'-2"|86-8" 8-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOGR RIGHT SIDE 101283 SF 05F 000 % ARSI oPEN -
BELOW PARTY WALLS. 7 |t-6" | 6-8" 8'—0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR B0 ST it B OCR AREA 00 SF
(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL) REAR 20003 SF | 13291sr.| 2712 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 00 SF
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY CERAMC TILE FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER + OPENINGS OMITIED AS PER ADD I_lt)TAL OPEN AREAS +00 SF
- 1 ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA F
ASSUMED 120 KPo (18 ps.i) SO BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa %%Ec—l&ﬂ ) SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 45SF. 03
ENGINEERED FILL, TO BF VERIFIED ON SITE. BE‘EO\E’ ﬁtt %fé:m\lcﬂ?ﬁ AF;L&OSR JOISTS @ 127 o.C. REFER T0 ELZVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 2264 SF
- 10.
PAD FOOTINGS PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 570°-7'0", TOTAL SQ. FT. 300572 SF.| 299.90SF.| 998 % RO Froo CovERAGE @ 1320'"32;
120 KPg, NATME SOH, £0 KPa, ENGINEERED FIIL SOM 2 ROWS SOR SPANS GREATER THAM 70"
FI = 42°x42°(18" CONCRETE PAD Fi = 48"x48'x20" CONCRETE PAD ' TOTAL SQ. M. 2792454 2786%M | 9984 GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 220 SF
F2 = 36"%36°x16” CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40™x40"x16” CONCRETE PAD PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 80 SF
= 30%30°12" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34°x34"x14" ) NOTE. ROOF FRAMING
P = SOAS0X1Z CONCRETE PAD £3 = 3653414  CONCRETE PA REFER 10 ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS “OR ALL COVERAGE. W/ PORCH 1340 SF
F4 = 24"x24'x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28°x28"x12" CONCRLIE PAD
F5 = 16°%158" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18xI8"8" CONCRETE PAD ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE (124.43 m2)
NOTED. COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1250 SF
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) 1
{116.13 m2)
VENEER CUT PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFEZR 10
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 10" UNINSULATED OPENINGS (prr osc. sB~12,3.1.1(7)) AREA CALCULATIONS EEV 2
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. HIGHGROVE S AND ELEV. 2 ENERGY EFFIIENCY - 0BC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 1030 SF
— NOTE. ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING ELEVATION WAL AREA S.Fi OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR ARFA 1234 SF
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STARS (EXPOSED CONC. ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2264 SF
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa, WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LEFT SIDE 1012.83SF. 58.07 SF. 573 % (210.33 mz}
RIGHT SIDE 1012.83 SF. 0 S.F. 0.00 7 FIRST FLOOR OPEN ARFA 00 SF
BRICK_VENEER LINTELS (WL) TWO _STOREY HEWGHT REAR 490.03SF.| 13291SF.| 2712 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 00 SF
WL1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (90:9046.0L) + 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2 PAL DETAL } ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +00 SF
W2 =4" x 3—152" CEIEL (0S0B0) 2758 SR Mo 2-7'6" STUD WALL NALED TOGETHER AND 515 31 100 WA 194 SF 45SF ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +00 SF
WL3 =57 x 3-1/27 x 5/16°L {12590:8.00) 4+ 2-27%10" SPR. No.2 SPACED © 12'0.c. FULL HEIGHT, /e SOLID IS P ek
W4 =6 x 3-1/2" x 3/87 (150)(90)(1;] o) 4 2-7°%12" SPR. No.2 ROCKHS 9 §-0" oc. VEFIL A0 /16" REFER T0 ELVATION FGR LOCATION OROSS FLOGR AREA o 02322‘ 52';
WL5 =6" x 4" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.0L + 2-2%12" SPR. No.2 - PLIWO0D 2 o m
WL =5" x 3-1 /Z{x 5/16'L (125:908.0)  + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 ; o, 30 7. b 72SLL IO 98 2 GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1030 SF
WL7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/167L (125905800 + 3-212" SPR. No.2 TOTAL Q. M. 2792454, 27.86sm|  999V% GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 20 SF
. . RicH - - /) 2
WL8 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90x80L) + 3-2"10" SPR. No.2 L A PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 102 SF
W9 =6" x 4" x 3/8L (150:(100)(10.0%.} + 3-2°x10" SPR. No.2 ‘Lf&, Jdoii g JEK OE
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS (WB) e iz ; OINERACE W/ PoBcH ented
7 ' (12561 m2)
WB1 =2-2"8" (2-38x184) SPR. No.2 MOE: udans 4T oF wal o s COVERAGE W/0 PORCH
WB2 =3-2"x8" i;—ssnaat; SPR. No.2 DETAL [5 16707 A0 Mk, SUSPORTED w/o 116'12?’ ':‘,_F
WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2 — : (116.13 m2)
WB4 =3-2"x10" {3-38x235) SPR. No.2
WBS =2-2"x12" {2-38x286) SPR. No.2 :
WBG =3-27x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7)) AREA CALCULATIONS  ELEY '3/3a/38’|
WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2 : : ENERGY EFFICENCY -
WBI11 =4_2"x1o" 4_33x235 SPR N02 Itis the buildar's complote respansibility to HIGHGROVE 3% AND E.&V. 3 06C 5812 GROUND FLCOR AREA 1024 SF
K X - MO ensure that all plans submilted for approval ELEVATION WAL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
WB12 =4-2"x12" (4~38x288) SFR, No.2 ﬁ.lr:’yo]:;mpl,yw;h ihe.?rﬁhrlec(udral Guidalina;s FRONT 90 035':_ 1266 SF 299 % SECOND FLOOR AREA 1228 SF
and all apphcable reguiations and raquirements 3 .. R F. i 3
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS Peludng zonng provsions anc any proveins TR s w3 TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2252 SF
WA =11 3/4")(7 1/4n 1—-45x184 ggmmtgl2p:;gis$n:kﬂ?£l;;¥;:r{sfg: 12 x. - T - (209.22 m2)
E\B f%j g/i"x; : /1" %::gx}gi g g i .’Eﬁ"&?é‘éf?ﬁfﬁ;i”gn” RIGHT SIDE 1012.83 SF. oSF| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA Q0 SF
: / X »n - X house can ba properly buiit or located on its losl‘ SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 00 SF
L3 =4-1 3/4"x7 1/4” {4-45x184 REAR 490.03SF.| 132915F| 2712 %
IL4A =11 3/4"x9 1/2" {1-45x240 : ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +00 SF
e =2-1 3/4"9 172" 12-45x240 Wil he AP bl At s SRty * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +00 SF
W5 =3-1 3/4™x9 1/2" (3-45x240 Guidelines approved by the City o SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 455F.
IMSA  =4-1 3/4"9 1/2" (4—45x240 HAMILTON, REFER TO ELZVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 2252 SF
IMBA =1-1 3/4'x11 7/8" 1—45x300§ T - (209.22 m2)
m_; fg_: g;:“xn ;;g" g_:gxggg AL SQ. FT. 3005.72 SF. | 299.16 S.F. 2.85 % GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1024 SF
MB =21 3/4“:14" 2-45x356)x ) TOTAL SQ. M. 2792450 27.796M| . 995/% GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 220 SF
IMS  =3-1 3/4"x14" E3—45x356) : PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L) COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1340 SF
Ll =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (90x30x6.0L) (12450 m2)
12 =4"x 3-1/2" x 5/167L €1DOXQOXB.OL COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1244 SF
L3 =5"x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90xB.0L (11557 m2)
L4 =6"x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L {150x90x10.0L
L5 =6"x 4" x 3/8°L %150)(100)(10 DL}
6 =7"x 4" x3 B"L 180x100x30.0L OCT 0 4 2017
HIGHGROVE 5E
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PARTY WALL AT CARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION 2264 SF.
+ REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TG CONFIRM WHETHER

SK1,5K2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
e REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4,4A OR 4B TO VERIFY

PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

58'-0"
REFER TO ENGINEERED l T
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR 47-11" . 10°-1
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO
FOUNGATION WALL (TYP.) BUILT-U
LANDING
N N
— - - ___Q M —_— — —
u - 3 '\‘\_,‘ . " -
8 \ N 17'-4" _]p‘ $ 8" T 18-113 18
® vk g . 2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FDW. iEM™
n ! 1 E o= o WAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT © . =8
£ ; STAIR OPENING, EXTEND BARS 24" T 5.
Goxi1 : BEYOND STAIR OFENING EACHWAY. g§ =
b b e i = -
g “ T 3 =]
S, Q - 4. - - s i LT
! . T ! e CHECK T 1oz
w | .. My . — R K=
f & aearne. | a o# = 4 | FOUNDATION WALL - - A8
™ E WALl 8@4 4t | FOR Man DOOR (EEEOEVE%’:‘\S/&T&E) HSRr-11 2-8" . ¥
¥ < > I = | _2%8" @ .5'5'//-/’ 'u.\_\ i
| g oc CTZJ?) - \"'-‘_‘.__7. 1 @
UNFINISHED g - LT b W
BASEMENT E‘ LS| S—— : ,ujjfﬂﬂ**i_ | :
. € ' °.,| D[ - oW B R .
= 8'-10" \ 29'-0" \ = T |IIHEAROON, el ) -
X ] s SR SR B A ol
3 | wenig sh, g | ! ! St rae 3
ON 1@ | NI
ST A ~
" " Tt wsr gom
] hi %% %; . W BT Tz )
w0 ! | | - 5 [-+] 3%& _ —
2 g SE % | | ] N
3, &5 L 3 > {9 2
r~ N Wwe ' 4 @20 o m————— 1y - L
] 1 M === 11 RS )
3 % 2| | 3 28 oF 0.5 |_rl (e For == LR 3 e Q3 HEGHT T & o
: N /N W, IR NN [©) 25
$ & A Nl 38 » 55 ®
g | I I £ ||L-/50—2 1] 1:] 1 1 L) ! r:az :'_
% | o ,,--\\ T L I Ll T g I-u“i [rel l?. [
— = — N @ TR ‘[f‘—’g‘l M N N 23
Lol te=d == Qv l
p — T = z *
!
we & "o — T ST GG
FRAVE. BASEMENT A W INSECT 5" RENFORCED COMCRETE SUAB
N N g-3" 26" 27" 2-6" 13-8" . L
(IP) ! K ' w b ! . - (24247 DOWELS SPACED NOT
-6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKEY 51-6 50 . HORE THAN 23 5/80.c.
INSULATION. INSULATION

UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

BASEMENT INSULATION AT

STAR/SUNKEN AREAS. where BASEMENT PLAN ELEV.

RAMIN REQ'D. FOR
SUPPORT,
~2" (R10) CONTINUQUS INSULATION
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).
-2'x4" @ 16%.c. w/ R12 BATT
INSULATION.
~EXTEND EXTERIGR WALL FOOTING TO
SUPPORT 2"x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
BEARING.

It is the buikder's complete rasponsibility te
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
Including 2oning provisions and ahy provisns

APR 17 2018

in the subdivision agreemant. Tha Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for STRU DET |N C-
examining or approving site (kottng) plans or FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any

housa Can be praperly buit or located an its k. I I I G l I G ROVE 5 E
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PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION 2264 SF.
+  REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER '

SK1,5KZ OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
+ REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4,42 OR 4B TO VERIFY

PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

58'-0"
REFER TO ENGINEERED
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR 4a7-11 , 0'-1"
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR - = - - B —— 1
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO 5
FOUNDATION WALL (TYP) BUILT-U 9‘%
LANDING P
N — — — _ J— _ s 2, — — —
\ o N —— K C TBEARING i [ =% LX,EE’];J_
. _ bl plr-or LG T ' 15_—115 Ep-m ke
L K Ao o | 2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FON, 1= T hiEs
a I o Eby A L WALL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT @ L =g
$ gh—Fr—_ : - STAIR OPENING, EXTEND BARS 24~ T B §_g
O sy BEYOND STAIR OPENNG EACHWAY. - Y L L
& " I BEFt3a 5@1 % o sl N i = o
. s T e o : [
T %§ . -;-’- ME CHECK L %3
w My , i o . L
i % Ix Je T gearme. | FOUNDATION WALL e e s
o 2 g G) WL ‘9'5?': 7 F ) | F;’?a’f':" ,29‘3“ T (Eﬂr:lo%Ex%ﬁ\\s/nﬁLTguE) i
B —— = ] W) & WO AN - X e T g:“
¥ g I KL Lty 7 P g-ac 20
5 UNFINISHED 1 izl % 1™ T b 1
4 BASEMENT ~ ©L pIom QU LAeg =l R
| R i, e (1) o N 'oi o ==
- 8'-g" - g-10" & 290" =g I[RHero0y, 3, ?
A Y ¥ = S )
S — K __|#8c18 57 qu | 1 |__wacts sm, ow_ | SR IMS S i = ' &
B == e e MEIESTL M) I f 3 VS Frve 0viz
@1 9O @ | =), 74 o<
. - '__-;;; . g r T?'l%m?r dow) |-
-] - 3 | | e =
i - TVL4A (HIG, ‘
© } | | . %% %§ o 5{%‘_J \ (457] 13 N
. IS -+ i i
5 AN ~ A Fo=5===7 g§ %% HEIGHT 4 /;JEI, CELLAR I §§
3 % 2[R 3 /0\‘ 8 e Lo arc! "“‘] ME 3 RELET < - 9 i M
. § ||! 'J// ROUGH-INE{ 1| ﬁ‘é’ ©I¥ T~ 1 :IEE
" o
8" | | I L I!L_/ 502" ” !,ii , ) & [ B 5-1¢" 8',‘ Se
< [ — N rr—t . s o
& .- ‘28 | I : o| 58
s/ E ! (H oy 8 |
— = — g II L !C;jlt jll — \ \
e Ty g Q
. = [l =—] t i R { e g
, 1
el &2 " VENT SLEEVE ®
STRUCTURAL STL. A W/ INSECT x
FRAME BASEMENT SOREEN 5" RENFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
WINDOW (TYPICAL) WiTH 10U BARS @ 7 7/8%.c.
» i s o v oam 3 EACH BAY WITH MiN. T 174"
1) K N v o " i . (24'524") DOWELS SPACED NOT
-6 (R20} CONTINUQUS BLANKET 51'-6 66 WORE TRAN 23 5/8v.c.
INSULATION. INSULATION

LUNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

BASEMENT INSULATION AT [y !
STAR/SUNKEN AREAS where BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 2
FRAMING [S REQ'Q. FQR
SUPPORT,

-2* (R10) CONTINUQUS  INSULATION
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM),

~2%4" @ 16%.c. w/ R12 BAIT
INSULATION.

=EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO

SUPPORT 2"x4" WALL WHERE LCAD
BEARING,

Itis the buikders complels responsibility to
ensure that a':uelms submitted for approvat
fully comply with the Architeclural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and ar_P-hprg;sian::
in the subdivision agreement. e Control

Archilect is not rasponsible in any way for STRUDET INC.
axamining or approving site (lotling) ptans or FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or parmit matter or that any

house can be praperly bult or focated on its ict. l | l G I I G R OV E 5 E
This is 10 certify that these plans comply '

with the applicable Architectural Design
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PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION 2264 SF.
» REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER

SK1,5K2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
» REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4,4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

58'-0"
REFER TO ENGINEERED
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR 47-11° ] 0-1°
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR ' ' : y —
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO
FOUNDATION WALL (TYP) BUILT-U
: LANDING
\—1- v —— —XQ\'——;“— *Rg\' e ———— i rere—— N — —
\ n —-—— N TGEARING i T h @
g N\ 174" L] bl7-or WAL Gy 13 211" K
w® I | Y K 2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FON. = ; 4
i S Ny 1L WALL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT © — REfs
ol i 14 s STAIR QPENING, EXTEND BARS 24" e 128
Qo E ; 9 BEYOND STAIR OPENNG EACHWAY. -~ . e S
s/ PR frocd | it S— (2- b, E ~ ¥ |
e o5 1T o QW1 2 S S 0 e >
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PARTY WALl AT GARACE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

* REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK1,5K2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.

+ REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4,4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.
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it is the builder's complate rasponsibility to
ansure that all glans submitted for approval
n&v comgly with the Architeclurat Guidelines
all applicable regulaticns and sequirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is nol responsible in any way for
examining or approving sita {dolting) plans or
working drawings with respect {o any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can ba property buit or located on its kot

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City o
HAMILTON.

GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. '3A’

All GARAGE SLABS, PORCH
SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONL.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPo.
WITH 5.~8% AR ENTRANMENT.

: i
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

ENGINGERED FLOOR FRAMING INFD

REFER 1O ENGINEERED FLOOR [AYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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2264 SF.

PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION {UPPER FLOOR)

»  SUBSTITUTE 27x6” STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING IS REQUIRED.
+ REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. 1’

It is the buildar's compiets responsibibty to
ensure that ai:lﬁlans submitied for approval
tully comply with the Architactural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
inclugding zoning pravisions and any provisiking
in the subdivision agreement. The Conlr!
Architect is nol rasponsibfe in any way for
axamining or approving site (ltling) plans or
warking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on itg tot.
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MOIE._ROCE FRAMNG
REFER TD ROCF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS QTHERWISE
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION {UPPER FLOOR)

»  SUBSTITUTE 2"x6" STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING IS REQUIRED.
REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.

2264 SF.
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I is the builder's complate rasponsibitity to
ensure that all plans subritted for approval
fully comply with the Architecturat Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements.
meluding Zoning provisions ard any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
axamining or approving site (lotting} plans or
warking drawings with respect to any zoning ar
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly bullt or located on its lot.

This is to certify thal thesa plans comply
with the applicable Architectusal Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.

SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. 2

MOIL._ROOC FRAMING

REFER TD ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRARINGS AND
TOWNKHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)

*  SUBSTITUTE 2'x6” STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING IS REQUIRED.
e REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.

]-2264 SF.
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1t is the buildar's compiete responsibility to
ensure that allglans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
Meluding 2oning povisong and any Drovismens
i the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is nol responsidle in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoring or
building code or parmit matter or that any
house can be propesly built or Jocated on its lot.

This is 1o certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Des'?n
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.

SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. '3’

MOIE ROGF [RAHING

FEFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP ORAWINGS AND
TORNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALl ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)

+  SUBSTITUTE 27x6" STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING 1S REQUIRED.
¢ REFER TO BLOCK PLANS,

51'-6"

2264 SF.

|
- - - PR e S e
®
—_— — —_— LY -‘n
T " — I K — T — - h—
7 ) w . = . ’ .
e [0 - 174 - 4 ret | 10-2 S I A e 2 T
N LB ‘3 e ")
a X} BEDROOM 2 g —
* {9 &
" e [
R S | ¥
| 'o 2 2l -
5 - « @
. " MASTER BEDROOM LS8 N || e
z * | 5'-10° —
w X A — e .
- e A 1 I ,.
] | wsa TN " SA d ~
— L o0 " g - ;; -,,,,
e 16'-2" P4, g'-10" =S 3-107] {hor 8'-6" ~ .
pumy — 1 L i 8 -
i 1 . e I
] e [ =
&7 - ® /| FreoR C) S O asa A 7L
[ o~ —_—
T | Al mSA i N BEDROOM 3 o
".|__‘ — N @ F ol "74|I @ T 'c? @'ve- L
0 Y SR N - 1
. ; . - . A 16 & b %
e 2el| 7 ens.|Of [z . BEDROOM 4\ ' R A = -
(o] jH: glx w . /. I | :I- L_'Ht\‘_ 5, iy !
> 2l ! | - 11 T wision i e
T ¥ " 4 WIC | 0 1 ||| 308 2|1 lvaULTEOR | kB
AT, F .. o ' @ L[] 8020 G lcBuNG [F] | | =
. 10 ] =07 [,,g 510 61 6'—5" AN 11°=0" \:L",, e 1 L oo 4" 12| o 5-0" =
T e 110 | | - O 1 2-0 p= o —
A Tl — e - = i
e | < ] " | i )
U — L —— == L %\ 7 R 3 | | N £ o
° — ) SEE GRAB
BAR NGTE
R Y —
Ll K
7 G| A A 7 L
51'=6"

i is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
m”! comply with the Architectura’ Guidelines
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It is the builkder's complete raspongibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for 3pproval
fully comply with the Architectural Gyidelines
anc all applicabla regulations and requirements
meluding 20ning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreemant. Tha Control
Architact is nol responsibla in any way for
examining of approving site (lolling} plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or parmit matter or that any
house can ba properly buit or locatad on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Des?n
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.

REAR ELEVATION 1

b=
6:12 R 6:12 ]-',“ . |
\\ [ 3
‘b,\'l- \.\ _|___I
MIDPOINT OF MAIN ROOF | ' R 3,49
o o . o '
[ y 616" PRECAST ) ROOF PLAN 1
IMPOST (TYP.) AN 6:12 o
RAISED SEAM META . X
ROOFING R
—
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL, N
FASCIA, GUTTER & N
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)
N
L TOP OF PLATE
F—PREFIN. ALUM, == ;-R'EEZEAJ'B%'f' GLAD K i BIARNMHEH NN p,}_ L TOP OF WINDOW
PR FACE BRICK (TYP.) e 17 1 = BRICK SOLDIER ON 4"
' ‘ =k ] BRICK STACK (TYP.)
CONTINUOUS PRECAST S e H o
— CONC. SHL ON BRICK ———=1 — i 4 .
F A SOLDIER BAND : —t § o &
< N — P H-——
. - =3 bl ] 3
& ";ﬁc?ﬂpgwc'—‘“ gggz%up“gfp'? v/ CaFE 3 : — i PRECAST CONC. SEL ON -
N i W s,|  BRICK ROWLOCK (TYP.)
'i p— PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ - = HEEEN N ERENHE i _‘L
™ = o CAULKING BEHIND CLADDING ) — EIN. SECOND FLOOR
i s 8:12 A PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/
<= - CAULKING TO MATCH (TYP.)
BRICK SOLDIER - R =¥ TOP_OF WINDOW
18" HIGH TRANSOM
(4.5 SQ. FT. EXCLUDED —
FROM SB=12) — Eg'ms(ro i%LDER ARCH W/
? 8" DA COLUMN o = -
® ANCHORED TO 167x16” W | o 3
SOLID BRICK PIER (TYP.) = )i T
PROVIDE SIMPSON — T | = 3 "l ~
STRONG TIE_CONNECTOR J i S CONTNUOUS PRECIST
S FOR POST-BEAM . : :
o —_ NN Ll LJI_;—J FIN. GROUND FLOOR
Ny X ; :
~+ H
SUNKEN FOYER l [ l “
."“=“ — . FIN, GRADE
- POURED CONC. 8'=0"7'=0" 0/H GARAGE DOOR
e -y &l
PRECAST CONC. : .
STRUCTURAL STL. STEP l POURED CONC. PORCH +
m&ﬂ aAs(Pg.:g:Lr) SLAB AND DOOR SiL ™
«J— POURED CONC. FOUNDATION;l—
| WALLS AND FOOTINGS l
| (e}
TOP OF SLAB

FRONT ELEVATION 1’

APR 17 2618

HIGHGROVE OSE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

-
The urdersigited hos reviewsd ond tohet responsibity for this design

I

18] 9 { REVISED. APR. 16/t8|GH : . . oo
170 3 |REV. PER CIIY COMMENTS. REISSUED. FER. 05/ 1[G § bt it ooe. - e o Dot ’”“:”"“ got ot in The 5 é% HIGHGROVE 5E
16/, 7 {REVISED. ISSUED FOR PERMIT. SZP. 28/17|GW Il quotication information 4 iy, _
151, % {1SSUED FOR PRICING. AUG. 23/17|6% ] Richard Vink / 24488 3 = ] - _
147 5{STUCCO REPLACED. JUL 05/17 |oW J same VY sgrowe Boe ___‘:‘_ piojest noma ity peect 1o
13 4 |REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS. JUN_21/17 [T ﬁ;"ﬁ;i‘g":‘”mm o858 n ESIG N RUSSELL GARDENS PH.2 WATERDCWN, ON. 16036
12], 3 [CHANGED JOIST DEPTH/ FLOOR HEIGHTS JUN 1417 {cw - dale - Pqrp rowing no.
31 7 |REVISED PER CUENT c};uu—'ms PR zs';n o Cotrotor s veily of direasins oo e b and pott oy 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ MARCH 2017 FRONT & REAR ELEVATION- ELEV. 1

. K NTS. - descrepancy Lo Ibe Designer before proceeing with the work. A0 Toronto O M2J R4 drown by checked by socke file. fame
I . _J 1 [PRELWINARY REVIEW, R TG T o e e rermes o e o of e ooy, [| £ 416.830.2255  416.630.4782 QW oW 3/16" = -0 16036-HIGHCROVE SE-NEW A4
no.| description date by Eno.| description dote by [ Drowings e not to b scoied. va3design.com AL s RS SRE G s e v SR -85 RO - HGHORNE SE-NEWowg - Mor - hpe TE UD1E - DG AN

M drowings specilications, reiated documents dnd design ore the copyfight propetty of VAD DESIGN. Reproduction of this progerty in whole o i gart i sbicly prohibited withoul WAD DESUH's written permission,



M-PRECAST CONC.=

[t

SILL (TYP.)

¥-0"

244" [7.42M]

E
E
I 1
BR|CK SOLDIER - = M IHHH”

6'=0"

9°

2264

SF.

p—efe
| I

ROOF PLAN

VALLEY FLASHING (TYR.)

2’

g 1-107,

|

STRUCTURAL STL

FRAME BASEMENT

It is the builder's compiete respongibility ta
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in the subdivision agraement. The Control
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axamining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any Zoning or
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it is the builders complete responsibility to
ensure hat aii plans submitied for approvel
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requsemants
including zening provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreemani. The Conlrol
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting} plans or
warking drawings with respect fo any zoning ar
bullding code or permit matter or that any
house can be property built or kucated on its fot.

This is to cenrtify that these plans comply
with tha applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.
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